

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2024

Girdhar Gopal Jhanb S/o Shri Talaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Meeta Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/09/2025

Matter comes up on interim application No.01/2025 for reconstitution of file.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the file of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6950/2024 is not traceable, in-spite of several efforts made by the Office. Counsel further submits that looking to the issue involved in this petition, the matter requires urgent hearing.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein. The Office is directed to reconstitute the file of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6950/2024 on the basis of photocopies of the papers.

List this matter for admission after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J