

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2024

Girdhar Gopal Jhanb S/o Shri Talaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Meeta Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

19/03/2026

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents No.1 & 2, returnable within four weeks, both by the ordinary process as well as the registered post.

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Hence, service *qua* respondent No.1 stands complete. Notice be filed only for respondent No.2

List the matter after four weeks, after showing the name of Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J